Certificate SGSCH-COC-008770

The Organization

## **STABILO International GmbH**

Schwanweg 1 90562 Heroldsberg, Germany

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of

## **FSC® Chain-of-Custody**

The company was assessed against the following standards: FSC-STD-40-003 V2-1 Chain of Custody Certification of Multiple Sites – November 2014 FSC-STD-40-004 V3-1 - Chain of Custody Certification FSC-STD-50-001 Requirements for use of the FSC trademarks by Certificate Holders

for the products detailed in the scope below

#### The scope of the record appears on page 2 of this certificate

This certificate is valid from 7 April 2022 until 23 March 2026 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits. Issue 9. Certified since May 2011

This is a multi site certification scheme Additional site details are listed on the subsequent page

Authorised by



P. Veim

SGS Société Générale de Surveillance SA 1, place des Alpes, 1211 Geneva, Switzerland t +41 (0)22 739-91-11 f +41 (0)22 739-98-86 www.sgs.com

The validity of this certificate shall be verified on http://info.fsc.org/ For the full fist of product groups covered by the certificate see http://info.fsc.org/ This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC-certified (or FSC Controlled Wood). Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the score of this certificate remains the property of SGS The certificate and all copies or reproductions shall be returned or destroyed if requested by SGS.

Page 1 of 2



SGS







The mark of responsible forestry





Certificate SGSCH-COC-008770, continued

# **STABILO International GmbH**

## **FSC®** Chain-of-Custody

Issue 9

Detailed scope

Einkauf und Verkauf von FSC 100% Schreibgeräten (Bleistifte und Buntstifte), Outsourcing (Lagerung, Kommissionierung) mit dem Transfersystem.

Purchasing and sales of FSC 100% writing instruments (graphite pencils and coloured pencils), Outsourcing (Warehousing, Picking) on the transfer system.

The covered products and processes are performed by the network of sites and not necessarily by each of them.

Additional facilities

STABILO International GmbH - P-DC Weißenburg (P030) Industriestraße 47, 91781 Weißenburg, Germany

STABILO International GmbH - DC Straßbourg (P040) 7 Rue des Frères Lumière, BP73 Eckbolsheim 67038 Strasbourg, Cedex 02, France STABILO International GmbH - DC Madrid (P080) C/Ignacio Zuloage 22, Pol. Ind. Santa Ana 28522 Riva.Vaciamadrid, Madrid, Spain

STABILO International GmbH - Hungaria Kft.(P090) Szölökert Köz 7, 1033 Budapest, Hungary

STABILO International GmbH - STABILO Promotion Products (SPP) Schwanweg 1, 90562 Heroldsberg, Germany

> STABILO International GmbH - P-DC Cesky Krumlov (P140) Tovární 7, 381 01 Český Krumlov, Czech Republic

> > STABILO International GmbH - SOPL Poland (P160) ul. Żelazna 59 lok. 5.1, 00-848 Warszawa, Poland



The mark of responsible forestry

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Certification Services accessible at www.sgs.com/terms\_and\_conditions.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitations of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional issues established therein. The authenticity of this document may be verified at http://www.sgs.com/certified-clients-and-product/scrittified-client-directory. Any unauthorized atteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

Page 2 of 2